

ITEM NO.7

COURT NO.8

SECTION XVI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 254/2019

AARTI SHARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KUNAL BHAGI

Respondent(s)

(WITH IA No. 23117/2019 - EX-PARTE STAY)

Date : 12-12-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Nidhi, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Manoj K. Mishra, AOR
Mr. Umesh Dubey, Adv.
Jyoti Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Sukumar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letters circulated by learned counsel
for the petitioner and the respondent, list the Transfer
Petition immediately after winter vacation.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
AR-CUM-PS

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
COURT MASTER