

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 254/2019

AARTI SHARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KUNAL BHAGI

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 23117/2019 - EX-PARTE STAY)

Date : 23-11-2020 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Aparna Jha, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Manoj K. Mishra, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Adjourned, at the request of learned counsel for the
respondent.

Let the matter be listed on 01.12.2020.

No more adjournments shall be granted.

(GULSHAN KUMAR ARORA)
AR-CUM-PS

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
COURT MASTER